rev: Mar.10.2021
usa
waterfireplaces.com
Controls
Fill & Drain Connection
Air Intake Vents (top)
Alternate Air Intake Vents (side)
Flange Support (suspension)
(flanges run full length of unit)
1
2
3
4
5
• Safest way to enjoy the ambiance of a fire; because there is no heat, it can be enjoyed 365 days a year.
• 3 models, AWPR-20-50 20’’  /  AWPR-40-100 40’’   /  AWPR-60-150 60’’ .
• Units can be ganged together to create very long continuous ribbons of flames up to 20 feet (240’’) .
• Can be direct plumbed for automated filling (unlimited run time), or manually (20 hours of run time).
Integrated pumping system can remove water from the tank(s) or be used to fill manually without overflowing.
• Adjust flame color, size and speed (intensity). (8’’ to 10’’ flames)

When designing your fireplace, feel free to send your plans for review and suggestions by our professional engineering staff
Considerations:
• Accessibility to electricity and 1/4’’ water line, similar to ice maker in fridge.
• Recessed into wall, sitting proud of a wall or completely free-standing?
• If light cast upwards to ceiling is undesirable, consider recessing into the wall for a traditional hearth appearance.
(we can give you advice on how to create a ‘light trap’)
• Determine decorative materials and finishes you expect to use. Since there is no heat, there are virtually no limitations.
• Plan to make it easy to remove fireplace insert should maintenance or repairs become necessary.
• Avoid or prevent air currents from doors, windows, and existing HVAC system which affect flame quality.
Installation:
Cutout dimensions are critical because modules suspend on flanges that span the opening.
Too small and fireplace will not fit; too large and fireplace module may fall thru opening.
Enjoy an extraordinary fireplace experience every day of the year!
CUTOUT DIMENSIONS REFERENCE Chart: *
20’’ AWPR-20-50: 12.4’’ x  20.2’’
40’’ AWPR-40-100: 12.4’’ x  40.2’’
60’’ AWPR-60-150: 12.4’’ x  60.2’’
80’’ AWPR-80-200: 12.4’’ x  80.3’’
100’’ AWPR-100-250: 12.4’’ x 100.3’’
120’’ AWPR-120-300: 12.4’’ x 120.3’’
140’’ AWPR-140-350: 12.4’’ x 140.3’’
160’’ AWPR-160-400: 12.4’’ x 160.3’’
180’’ AWPR-180-450: 12.4’’ x 180.3’’
(up to 20 feet controlled by one remote)
Minimum Depth of Cutout for all sizes:  11.75“
(when power converter is placed ‘beside’ insert:
front, back, right, or left)